
Official Box Score - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 5 0 0 6 7 18 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 3

Win: Hornbuckle,Grace (3-0) Loss: Simonka,Katie (0-1) Save: None.

Omaha 18 (9-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Groff,Rylinn C 3 3 3 0 1 0 7 0 0 0
29 Sedlacek,Taylor SS 3 3 2 5 1 0 2 1 0 3
25 Sample,Bailey DH 5 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Johnson,Katherine 2B 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
9  Cramer,Marra CF 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Rongisch,Ava LF 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  White,Rylee 3B 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
8  Wilwerding,Haley 1B 3 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
32 Durr,Emma RF 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
7  Hornbuckle,Grace P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Wiggins,Alexis (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 18 15 17 5 1 15 6 0 7

BATTING

2B: Sedlacek (off Dollard); Cramer (off Sencion). 3B: Rongisch (off Simonka).

HR: Johnson (5th, 0 out, RBI off Sencion); Sample (1st, 0 out, RBI off Simonka);

Sedlacek (4th, 0 out, RBI off Simonka)

TB: Johnson 4; Rongisch 4; Sample 6; Sedlacek 6; Cramer 2. 2-Out RBI: Sample 2;

Sedlacek 2. SF: Rongisch; Wilwerding. HBP: Johnson; Groff; Sedlacek; Durr.
Team RISP: 7-13.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Johnson, Sedlacek, Wilwerding).

FDU 2 (0-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Rishel,Madison CF 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
23 Reyes,Brooklyn (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Holguin,Brianna 2B 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54 Ayala,Sophia (2B) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 OSullivan,Kailee 3B 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
12  Milonopoulos,Zoe SS 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 1
13  Stone,Ayden 1B 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
26 Hemingway,Jordyn DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Milonopoulos,Dimitra C 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
88 Valdez,Zoe (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Spatocco,Sofia RF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Caringer,Finley (RF) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Conklin,Mikayla LF 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
5  LeDoux,Cheri (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77  Simonka,Katie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Sencion,Jamie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Dollard,Madison (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 2 6 2 0 7 15 4 1 3

BATTING

GDP: Hemingway.

Team RISP: 2-4.

FIELDING

PB: Valdez 2.

UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Hornbuckle,Grace (W) 4.0 6 2 2 0 7 17 17 56 40

2  Wiggins,Alexis (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 13 9

Totals 5.0 6 2 2 0 7 20 20 69 49

GO-FO: Hornbuckle 3-1; Wiggins 2-1.

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Simonka,Katie (L) 3.1 10 11 11 3 1 25 20 86 46

8  Sencion,Jamie (4.1) 1.0 2 3 1 1 0 8 4 27 11
1  Dollard,Madison (5.1) 0.2 3 4 0 1 0 7 5 28 13

Totals 5.0 15 18 12 5 1 40 29 141 70

WP: Sencion. HB: Dollard; Simonka 2; Sencion. SFA: Sencion 2. Inher. Rnrs:

Sencion 2/3.

GO-FO: Simonka 5-4; Sencion 0-3; Dollard 0-2.

Umpires: HP: James Edmunds Sr.; 1B: Greg Walker; 2B: ; 3B: Orlando Mahone.
First Pitch:11:44 AM. Duration:1:37.

Attendance:126

Weather:Temp: 64F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 5 0 0 6 7 18 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 3

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/dh/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 23/lf/Rongisch,Ava;

3/3b/White,Rylee; 8/1b/Wilwerding,Haley; 32/rf/Durr,Emma; 7/p/Hornbuckle,Grace;

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/ss/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 26/dh/Hemingway,Jordyn;

00/c/Milonopoulos,Dimitra; 21/rf/Spatocco,Sofia; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 77/p/Simonka,Katie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UNO batting

FDU defensive substitution: Caringer,Finley replaces Spatocco,Sofia at rf

Groff,Rylinn singled to left center (2-2 KBKBFF).

Sedlacek,Taylor hit by pitch (4-1 BKBBB); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Groff,Rylinn scored from second base;

Sedlacek,Taylor scored from first base.

Johnson,Katherine hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Cramer,Marra reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BFB); Johnson,Katherine out at second base, ss to
2b.

Rongisch,Ava tripled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Cramer,Marra scored from first base.

White,Rylee singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Rongisch,Ava scored.

Wilwerding,Haley struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Durr,Emma flied out to lf (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 1st - FDU batting

Rishel,Madison struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Holguin,Brianna singled in the infield (1-1 BK).

OSullivan,Kailee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Milonopoulos,Zoe struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 5 4 0 1

FDU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UNO batting

FDU defensive substitution: Ayala,Sophia replaces Holguin,Brianna at 2b

Groff,Rylinn singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Sedlacek,Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Johnson,Katherine popped up to first base (0-0).

Cramer,Marra reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Groff,Rylinn out at third base, ss to 3b.

Bottom of 2nd - FDU batting

Stone,Ayden singled down the right field line (0-0).

Hemingway,Jordyn grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Stone,Ayden out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Milonopoulos,Dimitra flied out to cf (2-1 FBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 0 1 0 2

FDU 0 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UNO batting

Rongisch,Ava popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 BF).

White,Rylee grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (3-2 BFSBBF).

Wilwerding,Haley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 3rd - FDU batting

Caringer,Finley singled up the middle (1-1 FB).

Conklin,Mikayla struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Rishel,Madison singled down the left field line (1-0 B); Caringer,Finley advanced to second base.

Ayala,Sophia singled to shallow right field (0-0); Caringer,Finley advanced to third base; Rishel,Madison
advanced to second base.

OSullivan,Kailee singled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Caringer,Finley scored; Rishel,Madison
scored from second base; Ayala,Sophia advanced to second base.

Milonopoulos,Zoe struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Stone,Ayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 0 0 0 0

FDU 2 4 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UNO batting

Durr,Emma singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KFBB).

Groff,Rylinn singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB); Durr,Emma advanced to second base.

Sedlacek,Taylor homered to left field, 3RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Durr,Emma scored from second base; Groff,Rylinn
scored from first base.

Sample,Bailey singled to right field (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sample,Bailey advanced to second base.

Cramer,Marra reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BFK); Sample,Bailey out at third base, 3b

unassisted; Johnson,Katherine advanced to second base.

Rongisch,Ava infield singled to first base (1-0 B); Johnson,Katherine advanced to third base; Cramer,Marra

advanced to second base.

White,Rylee walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Johnson,Katherine scored; Cramer,Marra advanced to third base;

Rongisch,Ava advanced to second base.

FDU defensive substitution: Valdez,Zoe replaces Milonopoulos,Dimitra at c

FDU pitching change: Sencion,Jamie replaces Simonka,Katie.

Wilwerding,Haley sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Cramer,Marra scored.

Durr,Emma hit by pitch (2-2 SBFB); Rongisch,Ava advanced to third base; White,Rylee advanced to second base.

Durr,Emma advanced to second base on a passed ball; White,Rylee advanced to third base on a passed ball;
Rongisch,Ava scored on a passed ball.

Groff,Rylinn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sedlacek,Taylor flied out to third base (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - FDU batting

Hemingway,Jordyn grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Valdez,Zoe struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Caringer,Finley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBSFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 6 5 0 3

FDU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UNO batting

Sample,Bailey reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Milonopoulos,Zoe (E6) (0-0).

Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Johnson,Katherine homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-0 BBB); Sample,Bailey scored from second base,
unearned.

Cramer,Marra doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB).

Cramer,Marra advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Rongisch,Ava sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Cramer,Marra scored, unearned.

FDU pitching change: Dollard,Madison replaces Sencion,Jamie.

White,Rylee flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Wilwerding,Haley infield singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB).

Durr,Emma walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wilwerding,Haley advanced to second base.

Groff,Rylinn hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Wilwerding,Haley advanced to third base; Durr,Emma advanced to second

base.

Sedlacek,Taylor doubled to right field, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Wilwerding,Haley scored, unearned; Durr,Emma

scored from second base, unearned; Groff,Rylinn advanced from first base to third base.

Sample,Bailey singled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-1 K); Groff,Rylinn scored, unearned; Sedlacek,Taylor

scored from second base, unearned; Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on the throw.

Johnson,Katherine flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 KBKFFBB).

Bottom of 5th - FDU batting

UNO pitching change: Wiggins,Alexis replaces Hornbuckle,Grace.

FDU substitution: LeDoux,Cheri pinch hitting for Conklin,Mikayla.

LeDoux,Cheri grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

FDU substitution: Reyes,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Rishel,Madison.

Reyes,Brooklyn popped up to short (3-2 KBBBK).

Ayala,Sophia grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UNO 7 5 1 1

FDU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Omaha at FDU
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 5 0 0 6 7 18 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 3

Omaha starters:
21/c/Groff,Rylinn; 29/ss/Sedlacek,Taylor; 25/dh/Sample,Bailey; 12/2b/Johnson,Katherine; 9/cf/Cramer,Marra; 23/lf/Rongisch,Ava;

3/3b/White,Rylee; 8/1b/Wilwerding,Haley; 32/rf/Durr,Emma; 7/p/Hornbuckle,Grace;

FDU starters:
19/cf/Rishel,Madison; 42/2b/Holguin,Brianna; 27/3b/OSullivan,Kailee; 12/ss/Milonopoulos,Zoe; 13/1b/Stone,Ayden; 26/dh/Hemingway,Jordyn;

00/c/Milonopoulos,Dimitra; 21/rf/Spatocco,Sofia; 2/lf/Conklin,Mikayla; 77/p/Simonka,Katie;

Top of 1st - UNO batting

FDU defensive substitution: Caringer,Finley replaces Spatocco,Sofia at rf

Groff,Rylinn singled to left center (2-2 KBKBFF).

Sedlacek,Taylor hit by pitch (4-1 BKBBB); Groff,Rylinn advanced to second base.

Sample,Bailey homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-0); Groff,Rylinn scored from second base; Sedlacek,Taylor scored from first base.

Johnson,Katherine hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Cramer,Marra reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BFB); Johnson,Katherine out at second base, ss to 2b.

Rongisch,Ava tripled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Cramer,Marra scored from first base.

White,Rylee singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Rongisch,Ava scored.

Wilwerding,Haley struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Durr,Emma flied out to lf (1-2 BFF).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - FDU batting

Caringer,Finley singled up the middle (1-1 FB).

Conklin,Mikayla struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

Rishel,Madison singled down the left field line (1-0 B); Caringer,Finley advanced to second base.

Ayala,Sophia singled to shallow right field (0-0); Caringer,Finley advanced to third base; Rishel,Madison advanced to second base.

OSullivan,Kailee singled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Caringer,Finley scored; Rishel,Madison scored from second base;

Ayala,Sophia advanced to second base.

Milonopoulos,Zoe struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Stone,Ayden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - UNO batting

Durr,Emma singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KFBB).

Groff,Rylinn singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB); Durr,Emma advanced to second base.

Sedlacek,Taylor homered to left field, 3RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Durr,Emma scored from second base; Groff,Rylinn scored from first base.



Sample,Bailey singled to right field (0-0).

Johnson,Katherine walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sample,Bailey advanced to second base.

Cramer,Marra reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BFK); Sample,Bailey out at third base, 3b unassisted; Johnson,Katherine
advanced to second base.

Rongisch,Ava infield singled to first base (1-0 B); Johnson,Katherine advanced to third base; Cramer,Marra advanced to second base.

White,Rylee walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Johnson,Katherine scored; Cramer,Marra advanced to third base; Rongisch,Ava advanced to second

base.

FDU defensive substitution: Valdez,Zoe replaces Milonopoulos,Dimitra at c

FDU pitching change: Sencion,Jamie replaces Simonka,Katie.

Wilwerding,Haley sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Cramer,Marra scored.

Durr,Emma hit by pitch (2-2 SBFB); Rongisch,Ava advanced to third base; White,Rylee advanced to second base.

Durr,Emma advanced to second base on a passed ball; White,Rylee advanced to third base on a passed ball; Rongisch,Ava scored on a
passed ball.

Groff,Rylinn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sedlacek,Taylor flied out to third base (1-1 BK).

6 R, 5 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - UNO batting

Sample,Bailey reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Milonopoulos,Zoe (E6) (0-0).

Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Johnson,Katherine homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-0 BBB); Sample,Bailey scored from second base, unearned.

Cramer,Marra doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB).

Cramer,Marra advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Rongisch,Ava sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Cramer,Marra scored, unearned.

FDU pitching change: Dollard,Madison replaces Sencion,Jamie.

White,Rylee flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Wilwerding,Haley infield singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB).

Durr,Emma walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wilwerding,Haley advanced to second base.

Groff,Rylinn hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Wilwerding,Haley advanced to third base; Durr,Emma advanced to second base.

Sedlacek,Taylor doubled to right field, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Wilwerding,Haley scored, unearned; Durr,Emma scored from second base,
unearned; Groff,Rylinn advanced from first base to third base.

Sample,Bailey singled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-1 K); Groff,Rylinn scored, unearned; Sedlacek,Taylor scored from second base,
unearned; Sample,Bailey advanced to second base on the throw.

Johnson,Katherine flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 KBKFFBB).

7 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Omaha at FDU
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 5 0 0 6 7 18 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 3

OMAHA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Groff, Rylinn c 3 3 3 0

2 #29 Sedlacek, Taylor ss 3 3 2 5

3 #25 Sample, Bailey dh 5 2 3 5

4 #12 Johnson, Katherine 2b 3 2 1 2

5 #9 Cramer, Marra cf 4 3 1 0

6 #23 Rongisch, Ava lf 3 2 2 2

7 #3 White, Rylee 3b 3 0 1 2

8 #8 Wilwerding, Haley 1b 3 1 1 1

9 #32 Durr, Emma rf 2 2 1 0

Totals 29 18 15 17
Runs 5 0 0 6 7 18
Hits 4 1 0 5 5 15
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 1 2 0 3 1 7
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UNO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Hornbuckle,Grace (W) 4.0 6 2 2 0 7 17 17 56 40
2  Wiggins,Alexis (5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 13 9

Totals 5.0 6 2 2 0 7 20 20 69 49

GO-FO: Hornbuckle 3-1; Wiggins 2-1.



Omaha at FDU
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Omaha 5 0 0 6 7 18 15 0 7

FDU 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1 3

FDU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Reyes, Brooklyn
#19 Rishel, Madison

PH 1

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

2 #54 Ayala, Sophia
#42 Holguin, Brianna

2b 2

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

3 #27 O'Sullivan, Kailee 3b 2 0 1 2

4 #12 Milonopoulos, Zoe ss 2 0 0 0

5 #13 Stone, Ayden 1b 2 0 1 0

6 #26 Hemingway, Jordyn dh 2 0 0 0

7 #88 Valdez, Zoe
#00 Milonopoulos, Dimitra

c 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #41 Caringer, Finley
#21 Spatocco, Sofia

rf 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

9 #5 LeDoux, Cheri
#2 Conklin, Mikayla

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 20 2 6 2
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 4 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 0 0 3

FDU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77 Simonka,Katie (L) 3.1 10 11 11 3 1 25 20 86 46
8  Sencion,Jamie (4.1) 1.0 2 3 1 1 0 8 4 27 11
1  Dollard,Madison (5.1) 0.2 3 4 0 1 0 7 5 28 13

Totals 5.0 15 18 12 5 1 40 29 141 70

WP: Sencion. HB: Dollard; Simonka 2; Sencion. SFA: Sencion 2. Inher. Rnrs: Sencion 2/3.

GO-FO: Simonka 5-4; Sencion 0-3; Dollard 0-2.
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